505676308 09/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5723115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROCHELLE E. TRACTENBERG	08/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	37TH AND O STREETS, N.W.	
City:	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20057	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14426901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166212234 Email: jridge@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI SUNDHEIM COVELL & TUMMINO L.L.

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSH-028601 US PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD S. WESORICK
SIGNATURE:	/RICHARD S. WESORICK/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=MSH-028601USPCT-GUASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050406 FRAME: 0983 505676308

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Rochelle E. Tractenberg, of Silver Spring, Maryback, opposite with Archeller Destination, Prince S. Lain, respectively, have made new and metal improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM OF RAPID SCREENING FOR MILD TRALIMATIC BRAIN INJURY (MTBDAND OTHER COCNITIVE IMPAIRMENT BY ANALYSIS OF INTRA-POINVIDEAL VARIABILITY OF MOTIOR PERFORMANCE for which application for Letter Patrice of the United States has been filled on V March 2013, under Serial No. 14/426,901 and

WHEREAS, Georgeone University thereinafter "CC"), a tax-exempt organization duty organized and existing under the laws of District of Columbia, having a place of business at 37° & O Sirons, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20087, is described of acquiring the entire right, title and mistred in and to the said approximents and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that, as of this date and for valuable considerations to me paid, the recorpt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, said Bochelle E. Tractenberg, do beauty assign, soil and set over one the said GU, its succession of assigns, the entire right title and intered in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining therein, and application. Senial No. 14/426/901 for the Usuad States patent, all patents granted therefore in the Usuad States fromgs to the Desird States and the right to apply for passins therefore in all countries fromgs to the Desird States and the claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and I hereby regard the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country in examines fromgs to the United States whose daty it is to issue patents, to some such patents to the said GU, its successors or satigue, and I further agree to execute such other applications and other antisoments and to all other acts as may be deemed as regard to the could represent and other antisoments and to all other acts and preserve and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said GU, its successors or assigns but at the expense of the said GU, its successors or assigns but at the expense of the said GU, its successors or assigns.

20 20 20 M

REEL: 050406 FRAME: 0984